THE DATASHEET OF
ADP3330ARTZ3.3
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
High Accuracy, Ultralow IQ, 200 mA,
SOT-23, anyCAP Low Dropout Regulator
Data Sheet ADP3330
FEATURES
High accuracy over line and load

between two different levels selected by an external digital
input. Output voltages can be any combination of voltages that
are included in the Ordering Guide.
Figure 27. Crossover Switch
HIGHER OUTPUT CURRENT
The ADP3330 can source up to 200 mA at room temperature
without any heat-sink, or pass transistor. If higher current is
needed, an appropriate pass transistor can be used, as in
Figure 28, to increase the output current to 1 A.
Figure 28. High Output Current Linear Regulator
ADP3330-3.6
ADP3330-2.5
+
OUTIN
SD
GND
+IN OUT
SD GND
C1
1.0µF C2
0.47µF
VOUT = 3.6V/2.5VVIN = 3.85V TO 12V
OUTPUT SELECT
3V
0V
LOGIC SUPPLY
12
09
8-
02
7
ADP3330-3
OUT
IN
SD
GND
+
MJE253*
VOUT = 3V AT 1A
C1
100µF
C2
100µF
*AAVID531002 HEAT-SINK IS USED
ERR
R1
50Ω
VIN = 4.5V TO 8V
12
09
8-
02
8
Rev. C | Page 13 of 16
ADP3330 Data Sheet
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS
Figure 29. 6-Lead Small Outline Transistor Package [SOT-23]
RJ-6
Dimensions shown in millimeters
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1 Temperature Range Voltage Output (V) Package Description Package Option2 Branding
ADP3330ARTZ-2.5-R7 −40°C to +85°C 2.5  6-Lead SOT-23 RJ-6  L1B
ADP3330ARTZ-2.75R7 −40°C to +85°C 2.75  6-Lead SOT-23 RJ-6 L2B
ADP3330ARTZ-2.75RL −40°C to +85°C 2.75  6-Lead SOT-23 RJ-6  L2B
ADP3330ARTZ-2.85R7 −40°C to +85°C 2.85  6-Lead SOT-23 RJ-6  L3B
ADP3330ARTZ-3-RL7 −40°C to +85°C 3.0  6-Lead SOT-23 RJ-6  L4B
ADP3330ARTZ3.3-RL7 −40°C to +85°C 3.3  6-Lead SOT-23 RJ-6  L5B
ADP3330ARTZ-3.6-R7 −40°C to +85°C 3.6  6-Lead SOT-23 RJ-6  L6B
ADP3330ARTZ-5-RL7 −40°C to +85°C 5.0  6-Lead SOT-23 RJ-6  L8B
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
2 Contact the factory for the availability of other output voltage options.
COMPLIANT TO JEDEC STANDARDS MO-178-AB
10°
4°
0°
SEATING
PLANE
1.90
BSC
0.95 BSC
0.60
BSC
6 5
1 2 3
4
3.00
2.90
2.80
3.00
2.80
2.60
1.70
1.60
1.50
1.30
1.15
0.90
0.15 MAX
0.05 MIN
1.45 MAX
0.95 MIN
0.20 MAX
0.08 MIN
0.50 MAX
0.30 MIN
0.55
0.45
0.35
PIN 1
INDICATOR
12
-1
6-
20
08
-A
Rev. C | Page 14 of 16
Data Sheet ADP3330
NOTES
Rev. C | Page 15 of 16
ADP3330 Data Sheet
NOTES
©1999–2015 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and